



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 01200319 March 19, 2020 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 011 **Contract:** E1T62-R0  
**District:** District 1 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 AVAILABLE DAYS MANATEE, SARASOTA **Project(s):** 43272817288 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** Maintenance of Traffic in Manatee & Sarasota Counties

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$75,750.00	100.00%
2	BOB'S BARRICADES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$83,530.00	110.27%
3	ACME BARRICADES, L.C.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$96,100.00	126.86%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 01200319 March 19, 2020      **Call Order:** 011      **Contract:** E1T62-R0  
**District:** District 1      **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, MANATEE, SARASOTA      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 AVAILABLE DAYS      **Project(s):** 43272817288 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** Maintenance of Traffic in Manatee & Sarasota Counties  
 The work under this Contract consists of Maintenance of Traffic in Sarasota and Manatee Counties.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.		(2) BOB'S BARRICADES, INC.		(3) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH)</b>								
0005 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		50.000 HR	50.00000	2,500.00	50.00000	2,500.00	60.00000	3,000.00
0010 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,000.000 ED	0.50000	1,000.00	0.10000	200.00	1.00000	2,000.00
0015 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		50.000 LF	5.00000	250.00	30.00000	1,500.00	50.00000	2,500.00
0020 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		50.000 LF	5.00000	250.00	30.00000	1,500.00	30.00000	1,500.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		50.000 ED	1.00000	50.00	0.10000	5.00	5.00000	250.00
0030 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		50.000 ED	0.10000	5.00	0.10000	5.00	5.00000	250.00
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		50.000 ED	5.00000	250.00	15.00000	750.00	10.00000	500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200319 March 19, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E1T62-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.		(2) BOB'S BARRICADES, INC.		(3) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH)</b>								
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		50.000 ED	15.00000	750.00	20.00000	1,000.00	30.00000	1,500.00
0045 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		20.000 ED	5.00000	100.00	5.00000	100.00	10.00000	200.00
0050 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS-PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		40.000 DA	1.00000	40.00	30.00000	1,200.00	50.00000	2,000.00
0055 E101 72 MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)		10.000 EA	250.00000	2,500.00	100.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00
0060 E102 10 OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER		50.000 MH	50.00000	2,500.00	50.00000	2,500.00	60.00000	3,000.00
0065 E102 20 PORTABLE LIGHTING UNIT (MAST MOUNTED)		2.000 ED	45.00000	90.00	135.00000	270.00	200.00000	400.00
0070 E102 74 9 TRAFFIC CONES		2,000.000 ED	0.30000	600.00	3.00000	6,000.00	2.00000	4,000.00
0075 E102 97 1 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TEMPORARY)		100.000 ED	475.35000	47,535.00	550.00000	55,000.00	600.00000	60,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200319 March 19, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E1T62-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.		(2) BOB'S BARRICADES, INC.		(3) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH)</b>								
0080 E102100 MOT MAINTENANCE SERVICES		200.000 HR	86.65000	17,330.00	50.00000	10,000.00	50.00000	10,000.00
<b>0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH) Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$75,750.00</b>		<b>\$83,530.00</b>		<b>\$96,100.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$75,750.00</b>		<b>\$83,530.00</b>		<b>96,100.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 01200319 March 19, 2020 **Call Order:** 011 **Contract:** E1T62-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*